CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
R.5 Chapter 56/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5601 WADDING OF TEXTILE MATERIALS AND
ARTICLES THEREOF; TEXTILE FIBRES, NOT
EXCEEDING 5 mm IN LENGTH (FLOCK),
TEXTILE DUST AND MILL NEPS:
5601.2 - Wadding of textile materials and articles thereof:
5601.21.00 02 . - - Of cotton Free
5601.22.00 03 . - - Of man-made fibres Free
5601.29.00 04 . - - Other Free
5601.30.00 05 . - Textile flock and dust and mill neps Free
5602 FELT, WHETHER OR NOT IMPREGNATED,
COATED, COVERED OR LAMINATED:
5602.10.00 46 sm - Needleloom felt and stitch-bonded fibre fabrics 5%
CA:Free
5602.2 - Other felt, not impregnated, coated, covered or
laminated:
5602.21.00 47 sm - - Of wool or fine animal hair 5%
CA:Free
5602.29.00 48 sm - - Of other textile materials 5%
CA:Free
5602.90.00 49 sm - Other 5%
CA:Free
5603 NONWOVENS, WHETHER OR NOT
IMPREGNATED, COATED, COVERED OR
LAMINATED:
5603.1 - Of man-made filaments:
5603.11.00 38 sm - - Weighing not more than 25 g/m? 5%
5603.12.00 39 sm - - Weighing more than 25 g/m? but not more than 5%
70 g/m?2
5603.13.00 40 sm == Weighinzg more than 70 g/m2 but not more than 5%
150 g/m
5603.14.00 41 sm - - Weighing more than 150 g/m? 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 25/9/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
Chapter 56/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5603.9 - Other:
5603.91.00 42 sm  --Weighing not more than 25 g/m? 5%
5603.92.00 43 sm  -- Weighing more than 25 g/m? but not more than 5%
70 g/m?
5603.93.00 44 sm -- Weighinzg more than 70 g/m? but not more than 5%
150 g/m
5603.94.00 45 sm  --Weighing more than 150 g/m? 5%
5604 RUBBER THREAD AND CORD, TEXTILE
COVERED; TEXTILE YARN, AND STRIP AND
THE LIKE OF 5404 OR 5405.00.00, IMPREGNATED,
COATED, COVERED OR SHEATHED WITH
RUBBER OR PLASTICS:
5604.10.00 20 kg - Rubber thread and cord, textile covered 5%
5604.90.00 23 kg - Other 5%
5605.00.00 26 kg METALLISED YARN, WHETHER OR NOT Free
GIMPED, BEING TEXTILE YARN, OR STRIP OR
THE LIKE OF 5404 OR 5405.00.00, COMBINED
WITH METAL IN THE FORM OF THREAD, STRIP
OR POWDER OR COVERED WITH METAL
5606 GIMPED YARN, AND STRIP AND THE LIKE OF
5404 OR 5405.00.00, GIMPED (OTHER THAN
THOSE OF 5605.00.00 AND GIMPED HORSEHAIR
YARN); CHENILLE YARN (INCLUDING FLOCK
CHENILLE YARN); LOOP WALE-YARN:
5606.00.10 27 kg - - - Chenille yarn and gimped yarn Free
5606.00.90 28 kg - --Other 5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 11
(Chapter 57 follows) R.5 Chapter 56/5
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
5607 TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPES AND CABLES,
WHETHER OR NOT PLAITED OR BRAIDED AND
WHETHER OR NOT IMPREGNATED, COATED,
COVERED OR SHEATHED WITH RUBBER OR
PLASTICS:
5607.2 - Of sisal or other textile fibres of the genus Agave:
5607.21.00 04 kg - - Binder or baler twine 5%
5607.29.00 04 kg - - Other 5%
5607.4 - Of polyethylene or polypropylene:
5607.41.00 03 kg - - Binder or baler twine 5%
5607.49.00 - - Other 5%
CA:Free
Rope:
01 kg .Of polyethylene
02 kg .Of polypropylene
03 kg Twine, cordage and cables
5607.50.00 04 kg - Of other synthetic fibres 5%
5607.90 - Other:
5607.90.10 10 kg - - - Of jute or other textile bast fibres of 5303 5%
**x  5607.90.90 19 kg - --Other 5%
5608 KNOTTED NETTING OF TWINE, CORDAGE OR
ROPE; MADE UP FISHING NETS AND OTHER
MADE UP NETS, OF TEXTILE MATERIALS:
5608.1 - Of man-made textile materials:
5608.11.00 10 - - Made up fishing nets Free
5608.19 - - Other:
5608.19.10 11 - - - Nets and netting of twine, cordage or rope Free
5608.19.90 12 - --Other 5%
5608.90 - Other:
5608.90.10 13 - --Goods, as follows: Free
(a) fishing nets of yarn;
(b) nets and netting of twine, cordage or rope
5608.90.90 14 ---Other 5%
5609.00.00 16 kg ARTICLES OF YARN, STRIP OR THE LIKE OF 5404 5%
OR 5405.00.00, TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPE OR
CABLES, NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR
INCLUDED
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



